
Name:
FS Level :
Emergency contact person:
Mobile Phone number:
Coach Fee: HKD 420

Venue 地點 Time 時間 1st Coach 2nd Coach 3rd Coach
 FWG 7-Aug Thu 08:00-09:30

 FWG 8-Aug Fri 08:00-09:30

 FWG 11-Aug Mon 08:00-09:30

 FWG 12-Aug Tue 08:00-09:30

 FWG 14-Aug Thu 08:00-09:30

 FWG 15-Aug Fri 08:00-09:30

 FWG 18-Aug Mon 08:00-09:30

 FWG 19-Aug Tue 08:00-09:30

 FWG 21-Aug Thu 08:00-09:30

 FWG 22-Aug Fri 08:00-09:30

 FWG 25-Aug Mon 08:00-09:30

 FWG 26-Aug Tue 08:00-09:30

 FWG 28-Aug Thu 08:00-09:30

 FWG 29-Aug Fri 08:00-09:30





Name of Skater Signature

Name of guardian Signature

Figure Skating (August 2025) 花樣滑冰 (2025年8月份)
Application for On-ice Training & Coach request申請冰上訓練及所需教練

Date 日期

Disclaimer of Applicant
I hereby certify that I have acquired over 2 years of figure skating training and experiences.

I affirm that I am in healthy condition and suitable to participate in this training program.  Hong Kong
Skating Union Limited and its affiliate(s) is/are not liable to any injury or casualty in case I suffer from

joining this training camp.  I understand all the arrangement and details of the training, and agree that
Hong Kong Skating Union Limited has the rights to amend, revise or cancel any of the training including but
not limiting the date, time and venue.  I agree that training attendance and/or record will be published in
the website of Hong Kong Skating Union Limited, and that Hong Kong Skating Union reserves all the rights
to amend or revise any of the terms and conditions hereby set forth, and such amendment or revision will

be communicated to the participant via email or telephone.
I commit to paying the training fee to the HKSU Bank account on or before 10th August. Should I fail to

make timely payment, Hong Kong Skating Union reserves all the rights to suspend attendance or guidance
my training.

I have read and fully understand all items of 2025 August - FS- Training Notice 花樣滑冰訓練通告(八月)

確認及同意上述所有條款 / Confirm and agree to all the above terms

**Please pay the training fee to the HKSU Bank account before 10th August.
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